Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark (
	T
	02347
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Glass, and Robert J. Mills	Name: Virco Mgmt. Corporation
Robert J. Millis	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way
Execution Date(s) August 22, 2006	-l
Assignment Merger	City: Torrance
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Torrance
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:90501
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Attached? Yes VNO
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Attached? Yes VNO
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert M. Hupe</u> Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the section of the
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to t
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance State: California Zip:90501 Phone Number: (310) 533-0474	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to t
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance State: California	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to the charged to affect the charged the charged to affect the charged to
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance State: California Zip:90501 Phone Number: (310) 533-0474 Fax Number: (310) 533-5029	attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to the ch
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance State:California Zip:90501 Phone Number:(310) 533-0474 Fax Number: (310) 533-5029 Email Address: roberthupe@virco.com	attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to t
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Hupe Internal Address:Legal Department Virco Mgmt. Corporation Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way City: Torrance State: California Zip:90501 Phone Number: (310) 533-0474 Fax Number: (310) 533-5029 Email Address: roberthupe@virco.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

5 S

•

i

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Glass, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DESK, which application is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AUGUST, 2006.	
	A.D.C.
	Peter Glass
State of California)	\bigcirc \bigcirc

SS:

On <u>August</u> 22, 2006, before me <u>Dawn M. Beigel</u>, a Notary Public for the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Peter Glass, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



County of <u>195</u> Angeles

un m. Beigel

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Mills, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DESK, which application is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands this <u>x57</u>, 2006.

State of California County of Los Angeles

SS:

On <u>August 22</u>, 2006, before me <u>Dawn M. Beigel</u>, a Notary Public for the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert J. Mills, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 08/24/2006

m. Bergel

PATENT REEL: 018255 FRAME: 0683